

Prof. SwarnlataSaraf Member-Secretary



Intellectual Property Right Cell Pt.RavishankarShukla University Raipur-492010, India

Mobile: 9425522945 Website:www.prsu.ac.in Mail-id: iprcellprsu@gmail.com

Minutes of First meeting of IPR Cell

The first meeting of IPR Cell of Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University was held at 4:0 pm in the Member Secretary's room of University Institute of Pharmacy, Pt. Ravihankar Shukla University, Raipur on 19-03-2019. Following members were present:

(1) Prof. Mitashree Mitra: Chairperson

(2) Prof. Baseer Hassan: Member .

(3) Prof. Keshav Kant Sahu: Member

(4) Dr. Sanjay J. Daharwal: Member

(5) Prof. Swarnlata Saraf: Member Secretary

Business transacted:

Meeting started with the welcome of the nominated members of the IPR Cell.

Agenda # 1 - Submission of Conference proposal to CGCOST

Member Secretary shared the members about the 'Intellectual Property Right Policy Regulation' of the university.

Member Secretary informed that as per the objective of the IPR Policy there is need to develop the environment for research & development, and discovery of new knowledge & innovation in order to achieve not only the educational goal of the University but also promote IPR related issues. In this context proposal on "Workshop on IPR" has been prepared by the IPR Cell to sensitize faculty members of UTD and colleges regarding IPR issues.

The proposal was unanimously accepted by all. It was suggested by the members to submit it for the support of Grant-in-Aid to the Chhattisgarh Council for Science and Technology, Raipur and Grant Cell of the University in this financial year.

Agenda # 2 - Creating Web page of IPR Cell in the website of the university (www.prsu.ac.in) Member Secretary presented through power point the proposed matter of Web page of the IPR

The draft of IPR Cell Webpage was discussed and it was approved with the following suggestions-

- Five more pages to be introduced to provide activity of the cell:
 - About IPR
 - Constitution
 - Notice
 - Gallery
 - Activities



- More content need to be added in FAQ menu of Webpage.
- In Contact Section of the Webpage address of Member Secretary should be given so that interested person can contact to IPR Cell.

Agenda # 3 - Other matter with the permission of the Chair

Following matters were discussed with the permission of the Chair:

- Registered Attorney of Patent Office, India can be invited for technical issue related work
 of IPR.
- It is unanimously suggested that some budget provision is to be made by the university to run the activity of the IPR Cell smoothly. Member Secretary is authorised to do the needful for it.
- The Chairperson suggested that IPR Cell should also consider the cases for patent that are related to Geological Indicator, Intangible Knowledge, Agriculture and Rural innovation etc. The proposal was unanimously accepted by all.

The meeting was concluded with Vote of Thanks to the Chair.

He hay